papers of the company and of the liquidator shall be disposed of in such ways as the liquidator may direct.

Dated this 27th day of May 1983.

C. L. SUGDEN, Liquidator.

2349

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 246 (1)

Name of Company: Marble Art Ltd.

Number of Company: W. 1958/24.

Presented by: Westpac Banking Corporation.

To: The Registrar of Companies.

WE. Douglas Gerald Parsons and Geoffrey Ronald Voice, managers of Westpac Banking Corporation at Wellington, with reference to Marble Art Ltd. hereby give notice that, on the 24th day of May 1983, Westpac Banking Corporation appointed Robert William Stannard and Alan Raymond Isaac, both of Wellington, chartered accountants, as joint and several receivers and managers of the property of this company under the powers contained in an instrument being debenture dated the 9th day of February 1976, by Marble Art Ltd., in favour of Westpac Banking Corporation.

Dated the 24th day of May 1983.

D. G. PARSONS and G. R. VOICE, Receivers.

Office of Receiver: Care of Gilfillan Morris & Co., Chartered Accountants Willbank House, 57 Willis Street, Wellington 1.

Description of property in respect of which the receivers and managers have been appointed: all assets of the company.

2410

R. R. S. LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Invercargill, for a declaration of dissolution of the above company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the publication of this notice the registrar may make a declaration to dissolve the company.

Dated this 26th day of May 1983.

S. M. HUNTER, Secretary.

2433

J. T. WILLIAMSON LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I, C. F. Williamson, propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Dunedin, for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days after the date of this notice or such later date as the section may require, the registrar may dissolve the company. Dated this 27th day of May 1983.

C. F. WILLIAMSON, Applicant.

2418

GLAMOUR ACCESSORIES (N.Z.) LTD.

APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

JOHN George Russell, chartered accountant, whose office is at 6 Downsview Road, Auckland 6, was appointed receiver and manager of the property and undertaking of Glamour Accessories (N.Z.) Ltd., on 27th May 1983.

J. G. RUSSELL, Receiver.

2432

NOTICE OF MEETING OF SHAREHOLDERS

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WAVERLEY MEATS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with section 291 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, a meeting of shareholders of the abovenamed company will be held in the offices of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Chartered Accountants, Nineth Floor, National Mutual Building, 10 George Street, Dunedin, on Friday, the 17th day of June 1983, at 10.45 a.m.

Business:

(1) To have laid before the meeting an account by the liquidator showing how the winding-up has been conducted.

(2) General. Dated this 25th day of May 1983.

S. T. DOBBS, Liquidator.

2414

NOTICE OF MEETING OF CREDITORS

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of WAVERLEY MEATS LTD. (in liquidation):

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with section 290 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, a meeting of creditors of the above-named company will be held in the office of Wilkinson Wilberfoss, Chartered Accountants, Nineth Floor, National Mutual Building, 10 George Street, Dunedin, on Friday, the 17th day of June 1983, at 11 a.m.

Business:

2415

(2) General.

(1) To have laid before the meeting an account by the liquidator showing how the winding-up has been conducted.

Dated this 25th day of May 1983.

S. T. DOBBS, Liquidator.

.

The Companies Act 1955

BADER STREET FISH SUPPLY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Bader Street Fish Supply Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now Care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: 119 Ngongotaha Road, Rotorua

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 49/83.

Date of Order: 19 April 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 14 March 1983.